RNS Number : 3845S Coro Energy PLC 13 July 2022

13 July 2022

Coro Energy plc

("Coro" or the "Company")

Director / PDMR Dealings

Coro Energy plc, the South East Asian energy company with a natural gas and clean energy portfolio, announces that today Mark Hood, Chief Executive Officer, purchased 3,694,889 shares in the Company at a price of 0.274 pence per share.

Following the transaction Mr Hood is interested in 76,415,477 Ordinary shres in the Company, representing 3.59% per cent of the issued share capital of the Company.

	bro Energy plc ark Hood, Chief Executive Officer	Via Vigo Consulting Ltd	
(N Be	enkos Securities plc Iominated Adviser) en Jeynes ity Birkin	Tel: 44 (0)20 7397 8900	
Vigo Consulting Ltd (IR/PR Advisor) Patrick d'Ancona Chris McMahon		Tel: 44 (0)20 7390 0230	
WH Ireland (Broker) Harry Ansell Katy Mitchell		Tel: 44 (0)20 7220 1670 / 44 (0)113 946618	
1	Details of the person discharging n associated	nanagerial responsibilities/person closely	
a)	Name	Mark Hood	
	Reason for the notification		
	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer	
	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Coro Energy plc	
b)	Legal Entity Identifier	2138004JXMD9YXLMKS49	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		

	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary shares of 0.1p each GB00BDCFP425	
c)	Nature of the transaction Currency Price(s) and volume(s)	Purchase of Ord GBP Price(s) 0.00274	inary shares Volume(s) 3,694,889
	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Aggregated price - Aggregated total	N/A N/A N/A	
.,	Date of the transaction Place of the transaction	13 July 2022 London Stock Exchange, AIM	

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHUOOORUKUBAAR Anonymous (not verified) Director/PDMR Shareholding 32818337 A Wed, 07/13/2022 - 14:39 LSE RNS Directors' Dealings CORO